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year 1997, plus or minus any adjustments due to variance in pupil forecasts, lev-
ies or other factors generating entitlements for the general revenue program
established in Minnesota Statutes, section 124A.04. These amounts will first be
allocated to fully fund the general revenue program. Amounts remaining will be
allocated to other programs in proportion to the fiscal year 1995 appropriations
or the entitlements generated by existing law for those programs for each year,

amounts remaining after allocation to these other programs may be maintained
in a reserve account pending recommendations of the governor and legislature
in the 1995 session.

Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE,

Section 1 is effective the day following final enactment.

Presented to the governor May 13, 1993
Signed by the governor May 17, 1993, 10:38 p.m.

CHAPTER 225—S.F.No. 1496
VETOED

CHAPTER 226—S.F.No. 1115

An act relating to natural resources; modifying provisions relating to aquaculture; pro-
viding penalties; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 17,4982, subdivisions 1, 8, and
by adding a subdivision; 17.4983, subdivision 2; 17.4984, subdivision 2; 17.4985, subdivisions
2 and 3; 17.4986, subdivision 2, and by adding a subdivision; 17.4991, subdivisions 3, 4, and
by adding a subdivision; 17.4992, subdivision 3; 18B.26, subdivision I; 97C.203; 97C.515,
subdivision 4, and by adding a subdivision; 97C.525, subdivision 3; and 103G.2241; propos-
ing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 17.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 17.4982, subdivision 1, is
amended to read:

Subdivision 1. SCOPE. The definitions in this section apply to sections
17.4981 to +-499% 17.4998.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 17.4982, is amended by adding a
subdivision to read:

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strikeous.

Copyright © 1993 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.



